
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Aging and Adult 
Services – Public Guardian 

 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Vanessa Esparza 

Telephone Number 909-388-0252 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Aging 

Contractor Representative Han Pham 

Telephone Number 916-898-9383 

Contract Term October 1, 2022 through 
September 30, 2026 

Original Contract Amount $444,639 

Amendment Amount $146,929 

Total Contract Amount $591,568 

Cost Center       

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
Amendment No. 1 to Revenue Contract No. 22-1110 (State Agreement No. CF-2223-20) with the California 

Department of Aging for the CalFresh Expansion (Outreach), extending the program by one year through 

September 30, 2026, with an additional $146,929 in funding. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Jacqueline Carey-Wilson, Deputy County Counsel   Lisa Rivas-Ordaz, Contracts Manager   Sharon Nevins, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
  

Contract Number 
22-1110-A1 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


